
Markets
Philadelphia
Vegetables

Philadelphia, Pa.
Wednesday, December IS, 1991

ARTICHOKES CA cm 24i 15.00.
ASPARAGUS OFFERINGS LIGHT

PERU 12-lb ctn bchd 12s jbo, exlge, Ige,
std St sml 26.00.

BEANS HIGHER FL various bu con-
uinersRound Green type 12.00-14.00mos
H.OOfewlwr tome high as 15.00fair cond
6.00 Handpicked 12.00-16,00 few Iwr.

BEANS-LIMA NO OFFERINGS.
BEETS TX at bchd 12s 7.00 18s 9.00

lopped 25-lb film bags 7.00.
BROCCOLI LOWER CA cm bchd 14s

10.00- few 13.00 18s 11.00TX cm
bchd 14s 8.00-10.00 one lot 7.00.

BRUSSEL SPROUTS CA 25-lb cm
15.00-

CABBAGE ABOUT STEADY 1-3/4
buctn A crt med green unlen otherwise
stated NT fair qual A cond 5.00-6.00 NY
SO-Ib ska Ige 5.50-5.75 Red iml-med
8.00-9.00 NC 8.00 FL 8.00 Savoy type
8.00 Red 10.00GA few 7.00-8.00 50-lb
ski ord cond .50-1.00 Red one lot few
12.00.

CARROTS ABOUT STEADY 48-1 lb
film bags in film tacki CA med-lge
10.00- mos 12.00FL med 9.00-10.00

few high as 12.00SO-lb tacki lie jbo CA
12.00 FL 7.50-9.00 occ hgr CANADA

7.00- mot 8.00 50-lb ctn lie med-lge
CA fair cond 8.00 Miniature type CA ctn
bchd 24i 11.00FL cm 20-12 oz film bagi
7.00.

CAULIFLOWER ABOUT STEADY
CA cm film wipd I2i 26.00ord cond 9.00
16s 23.00-24.00ord cond 9.00 FL cmfilm
wrpd 12i 21.00-220016 t 18.00-19.00TX
cm film wrpd I2i 21.00- 22.00 16s 20.00
LI Licit jacket pack 12s 15.00-16.00.

CELERY ABOUT STEADY CA cm
1-1/2 doz 9.50-10.00 few 10.50 2 doz
8.00-10.00few 10.50 2-1/2doz 8.00-10.00
mos 8.00-9.00occ 11.00 3 doz 8-8.50 mos
8.00few hgr 4 doz one lot5.00 Hearts film
wipd 18s 7.00 FL cm 2-1/2 doz 6.00.

CHINESE CABBAGE FL Celery crt

8.00- mos 8.00 Nappa 8.00-9.00.
CORN SHOULD HAVEREAD LOW-

ER wirebound crl approximately 4-4-1/2
doz unless otherwise stated NJ Yellow
7.00- mos 8.00 White 7.00-10.00 mot
9.00 one lot very few 13.00-14.00fair qual
loss 6.00 50-lb tacks sml few 7.00-10.00
1410 e me

CUCUMBERS HIGHER 1-1/9 buerts &
ctns waxed medium unless otherwise
stated FL 12.00 few high as 14.00 fair
appear 9.0010.00 fair qual 8.00-10.00fair
appear low as 6.00 MEXICO 11.00-13.00
mos 12.00-13.00 HONDURAS fair qua!
6.007.00.

DAIKON OFFERINGS INSUFFI-
CIENT TO QUOTE.

EGGPLANT LOWER FL 1-1/9 bucm
med incl wrpd 6.007.00few 5.00 fair qual
4.005.00 mot 4.00 few 3.00 fair cond
2.00.

ENDIVE ABOUT STEADY FL 1-1/9
buert 6.00 few 6.50 CA cm 24s fair cond
4.00- BELGIUM 10-lb cm Witloof
type 13.00.

ESCAROLE ABOUT STEADY FL
1-1/9 buert 6.00 few 6.50.

GARLIC per lb CA 30-lb cm White col-
ossal .95 superjumbo .90 extra jumbo .85.

GREENS ABOUT STEADY crt & cm
approximately 1-1/2 bu bchd unless other-
wise stated PA Collaidt 6.00 Kale 5.50GA
Collards, Mustard, Turnip Tops, Kale A
Rape 6.50 VA Collards 5-5.50 Kale 5.50
TX 24s Swiss Chard A Dandelion
9.00- CA 24iRed Kale 10.00-14.00
20-lb ctn Broccoli Rabe one label
38.00- MEXICO 20-lb ctn Broccoli
Rabe 32.00.

LEEKS ABOUT STEADY NJ crt bchd
12i 9.00-10.00 FL crt bchd 12i 10.00CA

cm bchd 12s 11.50- 12.00.
LETTUCE ICEBERG LOWER cm 24s

unless otherwise stated AZ wide range in
appear 9.00-11.00 mos 10.00 some 11.50
fair cond 8.50fair qual & cond 5.00 film
wrpd 24$ 11.00- 13.00 mos 12.00 few
14.0030s 9.00-10.00ROMAINE ABOUT

STEADY CA 24s cm 13.00-15.00 few
16.00 few 12.00 crt 15.00-18.00 mos
15.00- occ 19.00 FL ctn 24s

For A Professional Job: CALL ON THE
PAINTING & WATERPROOFING

SPECIALISTS

I i

We Are
The

Fussy
One's

Let Seal-Crete Dress Up YourChurch In Its ’‘SundayBest”
We Specialize In:

• Steeple Painting • Masonry Coating • Roof Coating
• Clear & Colored Water Proofing
• Masonry Cleaning & Restoration

• Sandblasting & Pressure Washing • Concrete Repairs
* INTERIOR&EXTERIOR

Oon'f Forget To Coll On Us For Ym Other Feinting & Waterproofing Needs.
AGRICULTURE - COMMERCIAL - INDUSTRIAL - CHURCHES

*.OO-10.00 BOSTON CA cm 24s 8.50 few
high u 11.00FL cm 24s 6.00-7.00 8188
FL cm 24> 5.00-6.00 LEAF CA cm 24s
9.00- few 10.50-11.00 Red
9.00- few 10.50.

SWEET POTATOES ABOUT
STEADY NC 40-lb cartons Jewel type
US#l cured 12.00-12.50fair appear 10.00
fair qual & appear 5.50 NJ 1/2bucm cured
Yellow Jersey 7.00-8.00 mos 7.00 fair qual
5.00-6.00 Red Jersey 11.00.

MUSHROOMS STEADY PA 4-qt bkt
med-lge 4.50-5.00 few 5.50 sml-med
3.50-4.00 10-lb cm med 8.25-9.00 mos
8.50 Ige 11.00 few 11.50 exlge
11.00-11.50packages 10-12 oz 8.25-9.00

mos 8.50 3-lb cm Shiitake 18.00fair qua)
15.00.

TOMATOES SLIGHTLY LOWER
25-lb cm Pink to Light Red 85% or better
US#l qual unless otherwise stated FL
exlge 6-6.50 mos 6.00 few 5.50 Ige
S.OO-6.00 mos 5.50 fair qual exlge 6.00 Ige
5.00 vineripe exlge 5.00-6,00REPACKED
LOCALLY CA & FL exlge 8.50 Ige 8.00
med 8.00 PLUM TYPE MEXICO fair
cond 8.50- 9.00 CHERRY TYPEflats 12-1
pt trays FL 10.00MEXICO 12.00 Ige 8.50-
9.00.

OKRA TOO FEW SALES TO QUOTE.
ONIONS-GREEN SLIGHTLY HIGH-

ER TX cm bchd 24s med-lge bulb few
10.00 MEXICO cm bchd 48s 7.00-8.00.

PARSLEY ABOUT STEADY bchd 5
doz Curly unless otherwise stated FL crt
8.00-10.00 Plain few 10.00 TX ctn'incl
Plain few 12.00 CA cm 10.00-11.00.

PARSNIPS NJ 1/2 buctn few 10.00.
PEAS-GREEN SLIGHTLY LOWER

GUATEMALA 10-lbcm per lb Sugar type
.80-.95 few 1.00 Sugar Snap 1.50.

TURNIPS topped PA 25-lb film bags
med 5.00 NJ 25-lb mesh sks med 3.00.

PEAS-SOUTHERN NO OFFERINGS.
PEPPERS SLIGHTLY LOWER 1-1/9

buctts & elm Calif Wonder type Green
unless otherwise stated FL exlge 5.00-7.00
mos 6.00 fair cond 3.00-4.00 Ige 4.00-5.00
mos 5.00 few 6.00 fair cond low as 3.00
med 3.00-4.00 Mixed Red Ige 5.00-6.00
fair cond 3.00-4.00 med fair cond
2.00- Red exlge fair cond 10.00-12.00
Ige fair cond 8.00-10.00 med fair cond
6.00- fair qual & cond 3.00-4.00 smt
fair cond 4.00-5.00Cubanelle med-lgefair
qual 4.00-5.00 med 4.00-5.00 Longhots
few 12.00 1/2 buctn Jalapeno6.00-8.00 TX
Ige 6.00 med 5.00 Red Ige 10.00- 12.00
med 8.00-10.00 1/2 buctn Red Ige
5.00- MEXICO Red Ige fair qual &

cond 7.00-8.00.
RADISHES SLIGHTLY HIGHER FL

cm Red 30-6 oz film bags 3-3.50 mos 3.00
14-1 lb*film begs 3.50-3.75 MEXICO cm

Red bchd 24s 6.00.
RHUBARB NO OFFERINGS.
RUTABAGAS CANADA CD#l waxed

med 50-lb ctns 8.00.

VEGETABLES-OTHER ITALY 1-lyr
flat Radicchio 12s 10.50.

WATERCRESS FL cm bchd 24s 10 00.

Phila. Ptoato
& Onioin

DECEMBER 19, 1991
—ONIONS-DRY ABOUT STEADY

50-Ib tacks US#l or generally goodquality
and condition Yellow unless otherwise
stated ID-OR Spanish Hybrid type jumbo
8.00 few 7.50 White jumbo 18.00-20.00
2S-lb sks Red jumbo 7.50-8.00 med 6.00
CO Spanish Hybrid type colossal 900ju-
mbo 7.75-8.00 25-lb sks Red med 5.00-5.50
NY Globe type med 6.00-7.00 25-Ib sks
Red jumbo 7.00 Ml globe type med
6.50-7.00 25-lb sks Red Ige 6.00-6.50

SPINACH ABOUT STEADY NJ Sivoy
type tablet 9.00-10.00 PA I-I/4 tacit 7.00
CAFlit type bchd 24s cm 13.00 fair cond
8.00- ert 15.00 MEXICO Flat type
ctn bchd 24s 10.00 REPACKED
ENROUTE cm 12-10oz film bags Savoy
type 9.00-10.00.

SQUASH ZUCCHINI LOWER.
OTHERS ABOUT STEADY 1/2 bum &

ctn unless otherwise slated FL Zucchini
sml-med 6.00-7.00 mos 6.00 few low as
4.00 med 4.00-5.00 mos 4.00 Yellow
Straightneckone label sml-med 12.00med
10.00 NY 1-1/9 buert Acorn med
7.00-

—POTATOES ABOUT STEADY
50-lb sacks US#l size A washed or
brushed unless otherwise stated ROUND
WHITES NYLI 5.25-5.50 Ige 5.50-6.00
baled 5-10 lbpaper ska 6.00-6.25 10-5 lb
paper ska 7.00-7.25 ME 4.75-5.00 Ige
5.50- PA 4.50 Ige 5.00-5.50 CANA-
DA Prince Edward Isle 6.00 Ige 6.50
Round Reds MN/ND 6.50 az B
11.50- NY 5.00-6.00szß 9.00-10.00

RUSSETS Norkotah 50-lb carton count
unless otherwise stated ID Burbank 70-80s
11.00- few 12.00 90s 8.50-9.50 mos
9.00- 100 s 7.00-8.00 few 6.00-6.50
baled 10-5 lb film bags non sz A 7.00 one
label 8.00WI 80s 8.00-8.50 90s 7.50 100s
7.00 CO Norkotah 80s 8.00 90s 7.00 few
7.50 100 a 6.00-6.50

Lancaster Farming, Saturday, December 21, 1991-Al3

Laurel DE
Fruit & Veg.

SEPTEMBER 6, 1991
LAUREL DELAWARE AUCTION

MARKET PRICES TO GROWERS FOR
THURSDAY SEPTEMBER 5, 1991

CUCUMBERS (4) CARTONS 4.00
GOURDS (10) CARTONS 4.50 OKRA
(1) 2.00

PEPPERS (35) BUSHEL GREEN 3.00-
7.50 RED 4.50- 6.00

PUMPKINS (33) EACH BIG MAC
2.00 MINITYPE 5.00SQUASH (8) CAR-
TONS YELLOW STRAIGHTNECK 6.50
BUTTERNUT (2) 100

TOMATOES (137) 25-LB CARTONS
RED 5.00- 7.00 PINK 4.00- 5.00

APPLES (24) CARTONS RED DELI-
CIOUS 3.00

CANTALOUPS (2,222) PER MELON
SUPERSTAR .30- .40 SATICOY .40

WATERMELONS (10,719) PER
MELON CRIMSON SWEET 12-14 LB
.30-1.00 15-19LB .40 20-24 LB .50- 1.50
25-29 LB 1.65 JUBILEE 12-14 LB .50
15-19LB JS 25-29 LB 1.00ALLSWEET
12-14 LB 1.95- 2.45 15-19 LB 1.65LONG
GRAY 15-19 LB 1.40 SANGRIA 12-14
LB .55 15-19 LB .75- .95 YELLOW
MEAT .70- .75

Leinbach’s Shippensburg
Produce Auction

(717)532-5511
Shippensburg, PA

Average Prices Of #1 Produce
December 14 and 17

Open 11 a.m. Tues. and Sat.
Report Supplied by Auction

APPLES: 2.50-3.50 VS BU.
CABBAGE: 3.00-3.75 50 LBS..
CIDER: .90-1.40 GAL.
SWEETPOTATOES: 3.00-4.00 Vi BU.
TURNIPS: 3.00-3.50 25 LBS.
POTATOES: RED AND WHITE

5.00-5.50 50 LBS.
POINSETTIAS: .50-6.50 EACH.
CHRISTMAS CACTI: 1.50-6.00

EACH.
PINE WREATHS: 3.00-5.00 EACH.
CHRISTMAS TREES: 5-8’ 2.00-6.00.

Call Us Now For SPECIAL PRICING!

Seal Crete lee.
PAINTING & WATERPROOFING

RD 2, Box 417, Ephrata, PA 17522 • 717-859-1127


